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JJ Magnolia Junior High School MUSIC JJ
J: Mr. Sean R. Jenkins, Director of Music (909) 627-9263 x7333 J:
J: sean_jenkins@chino.k12.ca.us FAX: (909) 627-2165 J:
4 &
g FALL 2024 SCHEDULE as of 08/12/24 g
9J Date _Day Begin End Description 9
&3 AUGUST &
n 12 Mon. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) n
J: 14 Wed. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J:
14 Wed. 7:00 pm 8:00 pm Parent meeting in MPR
n 15 Thu.  3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) J7
dJ 16 Fri.  3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) JdJ
J: 22 Thu. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) u
23 Fri. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
J: 26 Mon. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J:
n 28 Wed. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J:
J: 29 Thu. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) Jz
n 30 Fri. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) J:
) SEPTEMBER )
J: 02 MON ***NO SCHOOL: IN OBSERVANCE OF LABOR DAY *** J:
J: 04 Wed. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J:
J: 05 Thu. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) J:
J: 06 Fri. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) J:
07 Sat.  9:30am 11:30 pm (J)HS BAND DAY @ USC
J7 09 Mon. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J7
J: 11 Wed. 3:15 pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J:
u 11 Wed. 7:00 pm 8:00 pm Parent meeting in TBD n
J: 12 Thu.  3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) J:
13 Fri. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
u 16 Mon. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) n
9J 18 Wed. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) 9d
J: 19 Thu. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) n
20 Fri. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
J’ 23 Mon. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J:
u 25 Wed. 3:15 pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J:
J’ 26 Thu.  3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) J:
u 27 Fri. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) n
J’ 30 Mon. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) n
& OCTOBER &
J’ 02 Wed. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) n
u 03 Thu. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) J:
J’ 04 Fri. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) n
07 Mon. 3:15pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND)
J7 09 Wed. 3:15 pm 5:15 pm Afterschool Practice (BAND) J:
J: 09 Wed. 7:00 pm 8:00 pm Parent meeting in MPR J’
u 10 Thu. 3:30 pm 5:30 pm Afterschool Practice (GUARD) J’
J’ 11 Fri.  5:30 pm 9:30 pm Football Game @ Chino HS J’
4 4
4 4
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Magnolia Junior High School MUSIC

Mr. Sean R. Jenkins, Director of Music

sean_jenkins@chino.k12.ca.us

FALL 2024 SCHEDULE as of 08/09/24 (Continued)

(909) 627-9263 x7333
FAX: (909) 627-2165

OCTOBER (continued)

12/19/2024-01/03/2025

4
4
4
4
97
97
4
J: 14 Mon. 3:15pm
n 16 Wed. 3:15pm
17 Thu. 3:30 pm
J: 18 Fri. 3:30 pm
9J 21 Mon. 3:15 pm
J: 23 Wed. 3:15pm
u 24 Thu.  3:30 pm
25 Fri. 3:30 pm
JdJ 28 Mon. 3:15pm
J: 30 Wed. 3:15 pm
J: 31 Thu.  3:30 pm
JJ NOVEMBER
& 0L  Fri. ALLDAY
9J 04 Mon. 3:15 pm
J: 06 Wed. 3:15pm
07 Thu.  3:30 pm
J7 08 Fri. 3:30 pm
JJ 11 Mon. ALL DAY
u 13 Wed. 3:15 pm
J: 13 Wed. 7:00 pm
14 Thu. 3:30 pm
u 15 Fri. 3:30 pm
9J 18 Mon. 3:15pm
u 20 Wed. 3:15 pm
J’ 21 Thu.  3:30 pm
22 Fri. 3:30 pm
JdJ 25-29 MON-FRI
g DECEMBER
J’ 02 Mon. 3:15pm
04 Wed. 3:15pm
dd 04  Wed. 7:00pm
9J 05 Thu.  3:30 pm
u 06 Fri. 3:30 pm
09 Mon. 3:15pm
J’ 10 Tues. 2:30 pm
9J 11 Wed. 3:15pm
& 12 Thu. 3:15pm
u 13 Fri. 3:15 pm
14 Sat.  7:00 am
J’ 16 Mon. 3:15pm
J: 18 Wed. 3:15 pm
J: 18 Wed. 6:30 pm
4
4
4

5:15 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:15 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:15 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm

5:15 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm

5:15 pm
8:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:15 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm

5:15 pm
5:15 pm
8:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:15 pm
5:15 pm
5:15 pm
5:15 pm
5:15 pm
12:30 pm
5:15 pm
5:00 pm
8:30 pm

Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)

SCHOOL CLOSED
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
NO SCHOOL: VETERANS’ DAY
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Parent meeting in MPR
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)

***NO SCHOOL: THANKSGIVING BREAK***

Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Parent meeting in MPR
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)

Chino Christmas Parade (BAND+GUARD)

Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Afterschool Practice (BAND)
Winter Concert (BAND)
=Concert starts at 7:30 pm

***NO SCHOOL: Christmas/Winter Break***
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