## Magnolia Junior High School MUSIC

Mr. Sean R. Jenkins, Director of Music sean\_jenkins@chino.k12.ca.us

(909) 627-9263 x7333

FAX: (909) 627-2165

## **FALL 2024 SCHEDULE as of 08/12/24**

<b>Date</b>		Begin	End	Description
<u>AUG</u>	<u>UST</u>			
12	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
14	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
14	Wed.	7:00 pm	8:00 pm	Parent meeting in MPR
15	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
16	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
22	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
23	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
26	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
28	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
29	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
30	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
<u>SEPT</u>	<b>EMBE</b>	<u>:R</u>		
02	MON	***NO SCHO	OOL: IN OBSE	RVANCE OF LABOR DAY***
04	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
05	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
06	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
<i>07</i>	Sat.	9:30 am	11:30 pm	(J)HS BAND DAY @ USC
09	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
11	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
11	Wed.	7:00 pm	8:00 pm	Parent meeting in TBD
12	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
13	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
16	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
18	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
19	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
20	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
23	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
25	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
26	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
27	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
30	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
OCT(	<u>OBER</u>			
02	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
03	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
04	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
07	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
09	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
09	Wed.	7:00 pm	8:00 pm	Parent meeting in MPR
10	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
11	Fri.	5:30 pm	9:30 pm	Football Game @ Chino HS

# COURTER COURTER CONTROLL COURTER COUR

## Magnolia Junior High School MUSIC

Mr. Sean R. Jenkins, Director of Music sean\_jenkins@chino.k12.ca.us

(909) 627-9263 x7333

FAX: (909) 627-2165

### FALL 2024 SCHEDULE as of 08/09/24 (Continued)

### **OCTOBER** (continued)

14	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
16	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
17	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
18	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
21	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
23	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
24	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
25	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
28	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
30	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
31	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)

#### **NOVEMBER**

01	Fri.	ALL DAY		SCHOOL CLOSED
04	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
06	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
07	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
08	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
11	Mon.	ALL DAY	_	NO SCHOOL: VETERANS' DAY
13	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
<i>13</i>	Wed.	7:00 pm	8:00 pm	Parent meeting in MPR
14	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
15	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
18	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
20	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
21	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
22	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
25-29	MON-	FRI ***N(	SCHOOL: TI	HANKSGIVING BREAK***

#### **DECEMBER**

02	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
04	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
04	Wed.	7:00 pm	8:00 pm	Parent meeting in MPR
05	Thu.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
06	Fri.	3:30 pm	5:30 pm	Afterschool Practice (GUARD)
09	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
10	Tues.	2:30 pm	5:15 pm	Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
11	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
12	Thu.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
13	Fri.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Parade Practice (BAND+GUARD)
14	Sat.	7:00 am	12:30 pm	Chino Christmas Parade (BAND+GUARD)
16	Mon.	3:15 pm	5:15 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
18	Wed.	3:15 pm	5:00 pm	Afterschool Practice (BAND)
<i>18</i>	Wed.	6:30 pm	8:30 pm	Winter Concert (BAND)
		-	-	=Concert starts at 7:30 pm

12/19/2024-01/03/2025 \*\*\*NO SCHOOL: Christmas/Winter Break\*\*\*

 $\hat{\mathbf{n}}$ nnananananananananananan